
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 09 October 2022

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KINGSBRAE BOO Last start placegetter GRA, 20/09/2022, R2, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2K. Miller 550625 6/4288

 2 BOSTON BUDGIES Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 2P 4/1/1A. Taylor 544036 6/5216

 3 KELSO QUEEN Last start Country winner COO, 30/09/2022, R11, Y 1Y 2P 4P 4/1/1R. O'Neill 538917 13/9230

 4 SHANGHAI GOLD Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2R. Gardoll 549014 7/5264

 5 DOUBLE KLATCHES Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 4P 4/1/1S. Kempshall 528673 15/8246

 6 PERFECT NANGAR 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 4M 8P 5C 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 17/7107

 7 MAGIC SPRY Dropping in grade CAS, 04/10/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1J. Antonelli 529624 9/3153

 8 EYE IN SKY Dropping in grade BGC, 05/10/2022, R6, 2 6P 3P 5P 5/1E. Harris 537455 7/6123

 9 PHANTOM MENACE Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1S. Kempshall 542248 5/4156

 10 ANOTHER EASY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4P. Lavis 533347 4/0147

 11 DIVINE GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 2P 5/1P. Lavis 539070 4/3129

 12 CINDY SWANS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/10/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/1120

 13 CHERRY CHUNKER Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 7/6105
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Div Wins /
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 1 NANGAR PRUE Grade order Grade 5 1Y 3P 2P 5/3C. Gardoll 549895 3/1242

 2 SUZIE DUTTON Grade order Grade 5 1P (FEL)P 1P 5/3A. Monaghan 553788 3/1225

 3 AUSTIN DUTTON Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 1P 5/2A. Monaghan 553791 3/2225

 4 CASH MASTER Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4R. Cooke 550581 1/0220

 5 EDGE GAMBLER 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/3P. Lavis 539065 3/1195

 6 CAN'T CONTROL ME Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/3P. Lavis 540526 2/1189

 7 LAYLA VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 5P 5/2D. Winters 539211 3/2186

 8 SMART TIMES 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 3P 5/4J. Hancock 542891 2/0186

 9 HANK TANK 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 4P 5/3B. Ellis 542277 3/1183

 10 ZIPPING NOELLE Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/2C. Last 548193 3/2171

 11 MADDIE DUTTON Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5/4A. Monaghan 553787 1/0171

 12 RIPPLE LANE Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0168

 13 DOUBLE THE CASH Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 1P 5/3N. Falls 547074 2/1164

 14 ROMAN'S KNOW Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/4S. Keep 553806 2/0158

 15 ROBELL RUBY Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 4P 5/2B. Ellis 550130 3/2150

 16 JET SET JACK Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 2P 5/4C. Mcphee 554351 1/0141

 17 SPRITELY OLIVE Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 7P 5/3E. Harris 545299 2/1141

 18 ANGEL GAMBLER 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 7P 5/2P. Lavis 539061 3/2135

 19 CAN'T CATCH HER Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 1P 5/4A. Monaghan 552642 2/0135

 20 TRANQUIL COCO Grade order Grade 5 5P (FEL)P 6P 5/4G. Robertson 539582 1/0132

 21 WILDASH BOOMER Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)C 5P 1P 5/4R. Cooke 548252 1/0130

 22 BUDDY BOOM YAH Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 2P 5/3E. Harris 537452 3/1126

 23 TRANQUIL LEXIE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/3G. Robertson 539574 2/1123

 24 LITTLE CAPERS Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 6P 5/2J. Hancock 546454 3/2108

 25 JUMBO OZAKI Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 7P 5/4W. Kempshall 553068 1/0107

 26 TRANQUIL FRED Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 8P 5/2G. Robertson 539579 3/2105

 27 WHO SPLIT TENS Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5/4S. Keep 553807 1/0105

 28 FRED PHITLER Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 3P 5/2S. Keep 544988 3/2105

 29 BOOK BOOK Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 5P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 1/0104

 30 TRANQUIL LOGAN Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 8P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/0102

 31 TRANQUIL JOKER Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539577 1/099
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 32 TRANQUIL NEBO Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 6P 5/3G. Robertson 539576 3/190

 33 TRUMP'S BLUFF Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 6P 5/3L. Purnell 531824 2/187

 34 ALI'S MATE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 7P 5/4W. Blanch 549923 1/087

 35 MINI PRIDE Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 2Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/186

 36 KINGSBRAE FLOW Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 6P 5/4K. Miller 542892 2/084

 37 EDEN FLYER Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 4P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/075

 38 ROBELL SOPHIA 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/2B. Ellis 542704 3/272

 39 NALA VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 5P 5/4D. Winters 539215 1/069

 40 ZENA ARENA Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/4C. Mcphee 542852 2/066
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 1 UNDIVIDED Weighted points score BGC, 05/10/2022, R7, 2 6P 4P 7P 1/1E. Harris 541429 11/8174

 2 TRANQUIL BEN Dropping in grade GRA, 25/09/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 1P 2/1/2G. Robertson 539575 9/8207

 3 COMMANDS RESPECT Last start winner CAS, 04/10/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2G. Dart 546423 11/4330

 4 GYPSY ROAD Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 8P 3/1/1E. Harris 541434 8/7117

 5 KINGSBRAE BOO Last start placegetter GRA, 20/09/2022, R2, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2K. Miller 550625 6/4288

 6 BOSTON BUDGIES Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 2P 4/1/1A. Taylor 544036 6/5216

 7 KELSO QUEEN Last start Country winner COO, 30/09/2022, R11, Y 1Y 2P 4P 4/1/1R. O'Neill 538917 13/9230

 8 SHANGHAI GOLD Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2R. Gardoll 549014 7/5264

 9 DOUBLE KLATCHES Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 4P 4/1/1S. Kempshall 528673 15/8246

 10 PERFECT NANGAR 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 4M 8P 5C 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 17/7107
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 1 CITY BABE Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 2P M/1C. Last 553690 0/0147

 2 SANDAVE BAER Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R1, P 2P M/1D. Richardson 556576 0/0134

 3 DUSTIN DIESEL Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R2, P 3P 2P M/1S. Barton 549381 0/0132

 4 GYPSY JOKER Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 5P M/1R. Cooke 550580 0/0102

 5 RUMBLE SMILE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 4P M/1S. Lockhart 548521 0/0100

 6 ALMAGRO FLAME Last start placegetter CAS, 06/09/2022, R2, P 3P 8P 3P M/1J. Hancock 555630 0/094

 7 OUR BOY ROCKY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/09/2022, R3, P

GRA, 18/09/2022, R2, P

7P 3P 2P M/1A. Zarb 550984 0/0104

 8 LITTLE IN LOVE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/09/2022, R1, P

GRA, 18/09/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1C. Carragher 540523 0/094

 9 BOKARM BULL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/09/2022, R2, P

GRA, 18/09/2022, R2, P

6P 3P 3P M/1B. Merillo 547072 0/088

 10 RUSHFORTH ALLY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 18/09/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 2P M/1D. Winters 552322 0/081

 11 KILARA GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BGC, 11/09/2022, R2, 3 6P 5P 3P M/1J. Northfield 550129 0/078

 12 SUDDEN IMPULSE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 08/09/2022, R1, P 6P 2P 8P M/1M. Ellis 537446 0/074

 13 GINGER BONUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/09/2022, R2, P 8P 2P 5P M/1E. Harris 545302 0/072

 14 BOKARM SASSY First start M/1B. Merillo 547071 0/00

 15 KING'S COURT 1 Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 01/10/2022, R1, P 4P M/1D. Scells 554358 0/058

 16 ZAMBORA FLETCH Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 27/09/2022, R2, P 5P M/1S. Keep 549735 0/050

 17 RHINO BUSTER Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 4P M/1N. Falls 547078 0/055

 18 AMARTEY PARTY Weighted points score CAS, 04/10/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 7P M/1S. Lockhart 552261 0/048

 19 SPRITELY GLENNIS Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 7P M/1E. Harris 545298 0/046
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 1 BOYS LIGHT UP Last start winner CAS, 04/10/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2J. Dart 550327 7/4324

 2 DARK FATE Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 4P 4/1/1W. Kempshall 533863 12/1276

 3 CASHED UP ASHTON Last start winner IPS, 13/09/2022, R6, 3 1P 1P 5/3R. Cooke 550579 2/1211

 4 STEEL GAMBLER Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 539069 10/5213

 5 EDGE GAMBLER 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 4P 5/3P. Lavis 539065 3/1195

 6 WRECK IT RIO Weighted points score CAS, 04/10/2022, R11, P 3P 7P 1P 5/2P. Lavis 545224 8/2264

 7 SMART TIMES 2 Weighted points score GRA, 25/09/2022, R11, P 4P 1P 3P 5/3J. Hancock 542891 2/1186

 8 ANOTHER EASY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 01/10/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 2P 5/2P. Lavis 533347 4/3147

 9 ANGEL GAMBLER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/10/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4P. Lavis 539061 3/0135

 10 CINDY SWANS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/10/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2S. Lockhart 533610 4/2120

 11 CASHMERE KAOS Weighted points score GRA, 20/09/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3C. Last 537781 2/1105
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 1 FALIMA Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4T. Anlezark 547639 1/0239

 2 PLAY FLING Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/3S. Kempshall 549013 2/1167

 3 EXELERO Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 4P 5/4C. Last 544375 1/0165

 4 MAJOR RUST Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 3P 5/4A. Newstead 534594 1/0156

 5 SANDAVE RICHIE Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 2P 5/4D. Richardson 554245 1/0144

 6 PIVOTAL MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 7P 5/3F. Geary 534584 2/1144

 7 GARY THE GOAT Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 5P 5/4C. Last 553683 1/0123

 8 LEE'S BONUS Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 2P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0108

 9 TECHNO TERROR Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 4P 5/4S. Barton 549385 1/0106

 10 GLENREAGH BURNER Grade order Maiden 5P 5P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 549889 0/082
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 1 HANK TANK 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/10/2022, R5, P 2P 8P 4P 5/3B. Ellis 542277 3/1183

 2 ROBELL SOPHIA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/10/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2B. Ellis 542704 3/272
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 1 FLICK THE JOKER Last start placegetter GRA, 01/10/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 1P 3/1/2W. Kempshall 540924 9/5285

 2 TRAPPED Weighted points score IPS, 04/10/2022, R7, 3 7P 2P 5P 3/1/1A. Monaghan 538614 11/5195

 3 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/09/2022, R10, M 4M 8P 5C 3/1/1R. Bender 525551 17/9107
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 1 OUR BOY ROCKY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 25/09/2022, R3, P

GRA, 18/09/2022, R2, P

7P 3P 2P M/1A. Zarb 550984 0/0104

 2 RUMBLE SMILE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 29/09/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 4P M/1S. Lockhart 548521 0/0100

 3 KING'S COURT 2 Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 01/10/2022, R1, P 4P M/1D. Scells 554358 0/058

 4 BORN BLUE CLOUD Weighted points score GRA, 04/05/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 5P 6P M/1D. Lowe 539153 0/054

 5 BERSERKER BABE Weighted points score GRA, 07/08/2022, R1, P 7P (FEL)P 4P M/1D. Lowe 530457 0/044
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